## 900679203

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM712010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rachel Roy IP Company LLC		11/12/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RRIPCO, LLC	
Street Address:	3840 Watseka Avenue	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90232	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90463650	RACHEL RACHEL ROY
Registration Number:	6296502	RACHEL RACHEL ROY
Registration Number:	6278428	RACHEL RACHEL ROY
Serial Number:	87786273	RACHEL RACHEL ROY
Registration Number:	6301684	RACHEL RACHEL ROY
Registration Number:	6295435	RACHEL RACHEL ROY
Registration Number:	6019598	RACHEL RACHEL ROY
Registration Number:	6014145	RACHEL RACHEL ROY
Registration Number:	6029731	RACHEL RACHEL ROY
Registration Number:	6014144	RACHEL RACHEL ROY
Registration Number:	5454113	RACHEL RACHEL ROY
Registration Number:	6008114	RACHEL RACHEL ROY
Registration Number:	4219833	RACHEL RACHEL ROY
Registration Number:	4219831	RACHEL RACHEL ROY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5168690991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007649 FRAME: 0611** 900679203

**Phone:** 516-869-6422

Email: legalsiegal@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Laura B. Siegal
Address Line 1: 39 Chestnut Road

Address Line 4: Manhasset, NEW YORK 11030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura B. Siegal

SIGNATURE: /Laura B. Siegal/

**DATE SIGNED:** 03/03/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=RRIPCO - Art. of Incorp#page1.tif source=RRIPCO - Art. of Incorp#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007649 FRAME: 0612

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RACHEL ROY IP COMPANY
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RACHEL ROY IP COMPANY LLC" TO
"RRIPCO, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 8:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

4556460 8100 SR# 20198021602

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203992182

Date: 11-13-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 007649 FRAME: 0613

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:41 AM 11/12/2019
FILED 08:41 AM 11/12/2019
SR 20198021602 - File Number 4556460

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

## Rachel Roy IP Company LLC

(Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Rachel Roy IP Company LLC
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Formation, relating to the name, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"1. The name of the limited liability company is

### RRIPCO, LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this eleventh day of November, 2019.

/s/CHARLES D. MAMIYE Charles D. Mamiye, Manager

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007649 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 03/03/2022